504806999 03/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4853731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIA SCARSELLI	07/15/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVARTIS VACCINES AND DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	4560 HORTON STREET	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15805453

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

**Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP** Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51093-002004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. MICHAUD, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=51093-002001, 002 Assignment document from Inventor Scarselli to Novartis Vaccines and Diagnostic Inc#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045123 FRAME: 0954 504806999

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Maria SCARSELLI, citizen of Italy, have invented inventions described in U.S. patent applications Serial No. 10/415,182 filed On April 28, 2003; Serial No. 11/434,127 filed on May 16, 2006; Serial No. 11/434,137 filed on May 16, 2006; Serial No. 11/434,184 filed on May 16, 2006; Serial No. 11/434,199 filed on May 16, 2006; and Serial No. 11/434,203 filed on May 16, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Novartis Vaccines and Diagnostics, Inc., having a place of business at 4560 Horton Street, Emeryville, CA 94608, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to these inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, the said Maria SCARSELLI, do sell, assign, and transfer to Novartis Vaccines and Diagnostics, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the inventions described in the said applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said U.S. Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: 15 Inventor: Oloog Cace Maria SCARSELLI

PATENT REEL: 045123 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 03/06/2018**